

NEVADA MUSEUMS & HISTORY

Steve Sisolak | Governor **Myron Freedman** | Administrator

NEVADA STATE
MUSEUM
CARSON CITY
Myron Freedman |
Director
600 North Carson Street
Carson City, NV 89701

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Public Hearing Agenda March 14, 2022

The Administrator of the Division of Museums and History (DMH) and Acting Director of the Nevada State Museum (NSM) will conduct a Public Hearing to adopt regulations to be added to NAC Chapter 381 on Monday, March 14, 2022, at 10:00 A.M. via videoconferencing at the following location:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82607720205

Meeting ID: 826 0772 0205

One tap mobile

+12532158782,,82607720205# US (Tacoma)

+13462487799,,82607720205# US (Houston)

Dial by your location

- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 826 0772 0205

Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/km0KMOmDO

- 1. Call to Order/Introduction
- 2. Public Comment on proposed regulations LCB File No. R061-19 and No. R116-19
- 3. For possible action: Adoption of LCB File No. R061-19
- 4. For possible action: Adoption of LCB File No. R116-19
- 5. Public Comment on proposed regulations LCB File No. R061-19 and No. R116-19
- 6. Adjournment (For Possible Action)

People who wish to comment upon the proposed action of the DMH & NSM may appear at the scheduled public hearing or may address their comments, data, views, or arguments, in written form, to Anna Camp, by phone at 775-687-4810 x 261, by e-mail at acamp@nevadaculture.org, or at the Nevada State Museum, 600 North Carson Street, Carson City, Nevada. Written submissions must be received by DMH or NSM by March 1, 2022. If no person who directly affected by the

proposed action appears to request time to make an oral presentation, the DMH & NSM may proceed immediately to act upon any written submissions

In accordance with NRS Chapter 241, this meeting Notice was posted at the following locations:

Carson City

Legislative Council Bureau, 401 South Carson Street Nevada State Library & Archives Building, 100 North Stewart Street

Websites

Legislative Council Bureau website: www.leg.state.nv.us
Division of Museums and History: https://nvmuseums.org/

Nevada State Museum, Carson City: https://www.carsonnvmuseum.org/